





Dear Community Partner,

We are the Rotary Club of Bastrop County, and we help our local community, just like you. I am writing to ask for your support of **The Lost Pines BBQ Showdown**, an event to raise funds for Rotary to have a lasting impact on our community. On Friday, May 27, and Saturday, May 28, 2022, the Rotary Club of Bastrop will hold a sanctioned International Bar-B-Que Cookers Association cookoff at Riverbend Park in Smithville. This inaugural event will provide family entertainment and fundraising opportunities for several area nonprofits.

Rotary is a global network of 1.4 million neighbors, friends, leaders, and problem-solvers who see a world where people unite and take action to create lasting change. Your local chapter works on projects such as hydroponic gardens at In The Streets soup kitchen, food drives for Bastrop, and Smithville to downtown bicycle racks with local youth at BISD. We are constantly working to better your community, and we stay committed to the end.

At The Lost Pines BBQ Showdown, we will host an internationally sanctioned barbeque cookoff to showcase diverse cookers. **Our sponsorship goal is \$30,000**, and we would greatly appreciate your contribution. Please help us reach this goal by making your tax-deductible donation.

Together, we see a world where people unite and take action to create lasting change — across the globe, in Bastrop County, and in ourselves.

Thank you for considering our sponsorship request. Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (713) 540-1695. I look forward to connecting with you and making this event a success. Sincerely,

Joni Thompson

Event Fundraising Chair, Rotary Club of Bastrop County

Diamond Sponsor \$5,000

20x10 Marketing opportunity vendor space, complimentary tickets to the event (20), company logo on the Rotary Club of Bastrop County website, social media mentions, banner signage at the entrance, recognition at the event, company logo on all marketing materials, and (1) marketing item in competitor gift bags.

Platinum Sponsor \$2,000

10x10 Marketing opportunity vendor space, complimentary tickets to the event (10), company name on the Rotary Club of Bastrop County website, social media mentions, banner signage, recognition at the event, and (1) marketing item in competitor gift bags.

Gold Sponsor \$1,000

Company name on the Rotary Club of Bastrop County website, signage, recognition at the event.

Silver Sponsor \$750 Bronze Sponsor \$300

Signage and recognition at the event. Signage and recognition at the event.

Sponsor Name:	
Contact Name and Position:	
Street Address: Zip:	City
E-Mail:	Phone:
Please circle the appropriate sponsor level:	
Diamond - \$5,000	Gold - \$1,000
Platinum - \$2,000	Silver - \$750
	Bronze - \$300
Check, payable to The Rotary Club of Bastrop Cour	nty is enclosed for \$
Please charge \$ to my Master Card V	isa AmEx Discover (check one)
Card #:	Exp. Date:CVV:
Signature: By signing this form, you are giving The Rotary Club of Bastrop Couinformation one (1) time for the amount listed above. Your credit car Club's systems. Please do not send credit card information versions. *E-mail high resolution logos (.jpg or .png) to jon	anty permission to process your credit card ard information is not stored in the office or The ia email.
Item(s) to be included in competitor gift bags: (Please contact a Rotary officer to schedule delivery or pickup	